
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

14



1/1

2/1
3/1



5.
4

8±1

2 1

1

3
4

5

6

7
8

9

10

1112

13

14

2



*

*

*

*

1

2

3
4

5

6

8
7

9
10

11

12

13 14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25 26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

23

44

49 48

 



250.2

1

2

3

5

6

11

7

8
9

10

14

15

19

18

20

12

13

4

16

17

1514

1

15

13



Ref. # Part Code Part Description Qty Ref. Drawing

1 2409901 EUN CAVITY H9 ED-B01-B01-B01 1 XP00224-03

2 3140335 G+T DROPPING ELEM. 1700W+1050W 1 XP00224-03

3 3050504 EXAGONAL NUT DIN 934 M4 ZN 2 XP00224-03

4 3150213 NUT SUPPORT DROOPPING GRILL H9 2 XP00224-03

5 3150119 SCREW DIN 7985 M5 L10 ZN N 2 XP00224-03

6 3140307 BACK ELEMENT 2400W 230V 50HZ 1 XP00224-03

7 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 3 XP00224-03

8 3150105 SCREW CAGE M5x12 ZN BLACK 2 XP00224-03

9 3112301 THERMOSTAT BULB FITTING CLIP S 1 XP00224-03

10 2206089 OVEN BACK FRAME H900 S10 2 XP00224-03

11 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 4 XP00224-03

12 3140216 SAFETY THERMOST COMBO CERAMIC 1 XP00224-03

13 3150406 TEETH WASHER DIN 6798 A M4 1 XP00224-03

14 3050504 EXAGONAL NUT DIN 934 M4 ZN 1 XP00224-03

15 3140320 BOTTOM ELEMENT 1055W KAG H900 1 XP00224-03

16 2206088 S. ELEMENT COVER H900 S10 1 XP00224-03

17 3160421 INSULATION BL 710x365x20 D40 C 1 XP00224-03

18 3160420 INSULATION BL ALU H900 ELEC 1 XP00224-03

19 2207039 INSULATION FITTING WIRE L=2,45 2 XP00224-03

20 3140512 SIDE HOLDER+LAMP 25W 2 XP00224-03

21 2206090 MOTORS SUPPORT H900 S10 1 XP00224-03

22 3140407 FAN MOTOR SKAG L27.2 28W 1 XP00224-03

23 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 3 XP00224-03

1 2026837 PREASS. OVEN HL940 EUN S10 S/H 1 XP00767-04

2 2021777 ASS. HINGE SUPPOR W/SWITCH H90 1 XP00767-04

3 2206095 NS H900 S10 HINGE SUPPORT 1 XP00767-04

4 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 4 XP00767-04

5 2206098 LOWER/UPPER COVER PLATE H900 1 XP00767-04

6 3150159 SCREW DIN 7982 8x1/2 ZN 2 XP00767-04

7 2405530 PAINT. LOWER TRIM H900 S10 1 XP00767-04

8 3150158 SCREW CH 88 H 3,9x13 ZN N 3 XP00767-04

9 2405531 PAINT. H900 OVEN FRONT LEFT FR 1 XP00767-04

10 3050601 AL RIVET 4x8 2 XP00767-04

11 3140407-1 FAN REEL SKAG 1 XP00767-04

12 3140407-2 TURBO FAN NUT SKAG 1 XP00767-04

13 2409526 EUN ENAM. BACK H9 S10 1 XP00767-04

14 3150139 SCREW DIN 7981 8x3/8"" ZN N 4 XP00767-04

15 3150201 CHROMED GUIDES FITTING NUT 2 XP00767-04

16 3116246 CLIP-ON SUPPORT 1T LEFT H900 1 XP00767-04

17 3116245 CLIP-ON SUPPORT 1T RIGHT H900 1 XP00767-04

18 3116257 CLIP-ON TRAY RIGHT SUPPORT S S 1 XP00767-04

19 3116258 CLIP-ON TRAY LEFT SUPPORT S S1 1 XP00767-04

SPARE PARTS LIST

BSO99-ANZ 220-240 50/60 E00



20 3130681 FRONT SEAL H9 S10 UNIFIED RAL 1 XP00767-04

21 2409608 EUN ENAMELLED DEEP TRAY H900 1 1 XP00767-04

22 3116205 GRID SHELF H900 S10 2 XP00767-04

23 3116228 INNER GRID H900 S10 1 XP00767-04

24 2026554 ASS. DOOR BSDO BSO H900 3 GLAS 1 XP00767-04

25 2026231 ASS. FRONTPANEL BSO99 VR02 1 XP00767-04

26 3050103 SCREW DIN 7981 8x1/2"" 3 XP00767-04

27 2405534 PAINT. UPPER TRIM H900 S10 1 XP00767-04

28 3150158 SCREW CH 88 H 3,9x13 ZN N 4 XP00767-04

29 2206093 SIDE COVER PLATE S10 2 XP00767-04

30 3050103 SCREW DIN 7981 8x1/2"" 2 XP00767-04

31 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 10 XP00767-04

32 2206098 LOWER/UPPER COVER PLATE H900 1 XP00767-04

33 3140401 CROSS FLOW BLOW 18W TG6 220-24 1 XP00767-04

34 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 3 XP00767-04

35 3131149 COOLING PIPE H900 S10 1 XP00767-04

36 3131133 CHIMNEY HD L14 (CAVITY 176/HK) 1 XP00767-04

37 3050103 SCREW DIN 7981 8x1/2"" 2 XP00767-04

38 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 16 XP00767-04

39 3150207 NUT TR 536 B 1 XP00767-04

40 3037502 NYLON LAZE REF. 002 2 XP00767-04

41 3050103 SCREW DIN 7981 8x1/2"" 2 XP00767-04

42 2206094 NOT ENAMELLED COVER PLATE H900 1 XP00767-04

43 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 7 XP00767-04

44 3141055 CAPACITOR FILTER X2 SIMPLE TER 1 XP00767-04

45 2021781 MAINS CONNECTION ASS. H900 S10 1 XP00767-04

46 3050102 SCREW DIN 7981 7x3/8"" 2 XP00767-04

47 3037513 MAINS CABLE CLAMP 1 XP00767-04

48 3370308 TAPE TESA 4661 0,3x38 50m MMX 850 XP00767-04

49 3170361 TAPE REF1650S 20x20 9 XP00767-04

1 2026753 GLUED DOOR P GLASS BSO H900 VR 1 XP01946-00

2 3120353 PROFILE HANDLE IX BSO H900 VR0 1 XP01946-00

3 3130704 HR HANDLE WASHER 2 XP01946-00

4 3150126 SCREW DIN 7985 M5x18 ZN 2 XP01946-00

5 3116206 HINGE NS 3GLASSES H900 S10 2 XP01946-00

6 3150129 SCREW CILINDER HEAD M5x5 ZN 2 XP01946-00

7 3131151 BOTTON LEFT CORNER DOOR H900 S 1 XP01946-00

8 3131152 BOTTON RIGHT CORNER DOOR H900 1 XP01946-00

9 3150718 SCREW DIN 7981 6x1/4"" 2 XP01946-00

10 3150104 SCREW R/CH C/ESP 3,9x9,5 ZN BL 2 XP01946-00

11 3170346 TAPE 3M REF4611+853 9x19x1.1+0 4 XP01946-00

12 3130671 SILICON PROFILE DOOR L=590 1 XP01946-00

13 3160321 MIDDLE GLASS H900 S10 1 XP01946-00

14 3130671 SILICON PROFILE DOOR L=590 0,4 XP01946-00

15 3160322 INNER GLASS H900 S10 1 XP01946-00

16 3131157 SUP DOOR SPACER PROFILE H900 S 2 XP01946-00

17  3140703 CLOSING SWITCH DOOR H900S10 PR 1 XP01946-00



18 3120173 EXT DOOR LOCK PROFILE H900 S10 1 XP01946-00

19 3131153 DOOR UPPER LEFT CORNER H900 S1 1 XP01946-00

20 3131154 DOOR UPPER RIGHT CORNER H900 S 1 XP01946-00

1 2406272 PAINTED COMP. SUPP. BSO99 1 XP00752-03

2 3370308 TAPE TESA 4661 0,3x38 50m MMX 50 XP00752-03

3 3130631 SEAL COMP. SUPPORT L=438 2 XP00752-03

4 3130667 SEAL COMP. SUPPORT L=122 H900 3 XP00752-03

5 3140209 THERMOSTAT 265C 1 XP00752-03

6 3140103 OVEN SWITCH 10P S2K 1 XP00752-03

7 3050153 SCREW DIN 965 M4x8 ZN 4 XP00752-03

8 3130738 CRLCBSR-11.1M-01 SEPARATOR 4 XP00752-03

9 3140663-00 CLOCK TOUCH CONTROL HL H9 S/BO 1 XP00752-03

10 2026442 GLUED FRONT P GLASS BSO99 VR02 1 XP00752-03

11 3150401 FLAT WASHER M4 ST-DIN125A 4 XP00752-03

12 3050504 EXAGONAL NUT DIN 934 M4 ZN 4 XP00752-03

13 3131226 METALLIC KNOB BSO HS 2 XP00752-03

14 2024759 WIRING BSO99 1 XP00752-03

1 3140938 MAINS CONNECT 3 POLES PA244 S 1 XP00345-00

2 2021778 MAINS CORD+CLAMP T150 3x1,5 1 XP00345-00

1 3341214 MAINS CORD RED T150 3x1,5 MMX 1,1 XP00345-00

2 3140954 END CONNECTOR TERMINAL 0.5-1.5 12 XP00345-00

3 3150151 CORD SCREW 3,5x12 1 XP00345-00

901 2025832-003 PAQ Manual BSO99 1 NA

0 3037501 INSTRUCTION BOOK PACK 1 NA

0 3172559-001 COOKING TABLE H900 ES/PT/GB/FR 1 NA

0 3172608-004 GUIA R USO BSO99 GB 1 NA

0 3172973-000 TARJETA GARANTIA 3A BAUMATIC A 1 NA

1 3150102 SCREW RA82 19 3,5x20 ZN BLACK 2 NA

0 2207101 NAMEPLATE RATINGS PRINTED 2 NA

0 2207102 WARRANTY IDENTITY PLATE PRINTE 1 NA

0 3170351 TAPE 3M REF5019 250x80 4 NA

0 3170214 HOT SURFACE LABEL 1 NA

0 3070512 ADHESIVE LABEL AUTOM. PACK. NO 1 NA

0 3170123 EPS KAG TRAY PROTECTOR 1 NA

0 3170523 H900 S10 EPS DOOR PROTECTOR 2 NA

0 3170409 OVEN PACKAGING H900 OEM S08 1 NA

0 3051001 CLAMP 3/4 8 NA

0 3170524 H900 S10 EPS PACK. BOTTOM 1 NA

0 3170525 RIGHT SIDE EPS H900 S10 1 NA

0 3170526 LEFT SIDE EPS H900 S10 1 NA

0 3170603 WOOD STRIP 992x70x18 3 NA

50 3051002 CLAMP ROLLED 3/4 SWC-7437 3 NA


